## 504797108 02/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4843840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANIS MAHMOUD JARRAR	02/23/2018
NANCY HING-CHE AMEDEO	02/26/2018
JOHN F. WEST	02/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP USA, INC.
Street Address:	6501 William Cannon Drive
City:	Austin
State/Country:	Texas
Postal Code:	78735

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15906093

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)355-1119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5125822455

**Email:** jacqui.brodsky@ds-patent.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8834 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1080-82101315US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUI BRODSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqui Brodsky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=82101315\_Assignment\_FINAL#page1.tif source=82101315\_Assignment\_FINAL#page2.tif source=82101315\_Assignment\_FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT 504797108 REEL: 045060 FRAME: 0836

 $source = 82101315\_Assignment\_FINAL\#page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 045060 FRAME: 0837

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANIS MAHMOUD JARRAR, an individual; NANCY HING-CHE AMEDEO, an individual; and JOHN F. WEST, an individual, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto NXP USA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in **DYNAMIC SUPPRESSION**OF ERROR DETECTION IN PROCESSOR SWITCH FABRIC (Docket No. 1080-82101315-US), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto NXP USA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize NXP USA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to NXP USA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of NXP USA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to NXP USA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to NXP USA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in NXP USA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with NXP USA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Docket Number

		2/23/2	.018
	17416		
A TRANSPORT MARKET			
First Minics			
1.65 P. 18 P			
	DATE		
FERRITRE OF WITHERS	184	entr-Day Year	
CONTRACTOR			
CONTROL OF SECURITION			
Land to the second seco			
Water Spine Valley PC	HASTIA .		
AND RESTRICTIONS OF SERVICE STREET	4.78736		
tennament .	0.00		

Second Witness						
			2/0	27/-	2015	
1668		DATE				
SECULATION OF PURSONS			(Adonth-	Day Year)		
MASK STACHS	W.					
PRINTED ASSAULT WITHOUT						
1123 002500	Ga C	T. A	USTIM	TX	787	<b>3</b> 77
PRINTED AND RESONANTION	\$5	1		1 1		
T TOTAL T STORY LANGUAGES						

Decret Number 2

Mry francy HING-CHE AMEDEO	r	
,	V	•
,	1	_
	١	/
	1	/
	V	
	(	/
	1	1
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4	_
	Y	L
		-
	F	۷
	1	
<i></i>	Π	
<i>}</i>	Π	2
	ļ	,
	J	,
	ĺ	
	7	
		d
		é
	٢	ý
	١	1
	ľ	1
	1	•
~~~~~	Γ	2
***************************************	F	_
***************************************	ì	1
	,	
	۵	Z
	Ĺ	
	١	_
<del></del>	J	_
	ſ	
	F	-
DEO	7	
OFO	T	
 FO	1	
<u></u> FО	ì	
<u>-</u>	F	
	٢	
	)	

DATE: <u>Feb 26, 2018</u>

First Witness	***************************************	
South	DATE:	2/26/2018
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS		(Month-Day-Year)
CAYATHRE BHAGAVATHE	ESWARA	7
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS		
7909 CRANDALL ROAD,	AUSTIN	TX 78739
PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS		

Second Witness		
Za in SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE:	2/26/2 o <sub>i</sub> § (Month-Day-Year)
LORRY A. WOODRWY PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS		
8006 Downing St Austin. 7X PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	78754	

John F. West JOHN F. WEST	DATE: _	2/26/18	
Scott Larner SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: _	2/26/18 (Month-Day-Year)	
Scott Larner PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS  6501 William Cannon Dr. West, 78735 PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS			

Second Witness			
Curt Hillier SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: _	Feb 26, 2018 (Month-Day-Year)	
Curt Hillier PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS			
6501 W William Cannon Dr., Austin, TX 7 PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	78735		

Docket Number 4